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To organize different events throughtout the year, Commerce Association was formed 

interviewS were held on 7" August, 2023 and the following office bearers were selected: 

|President 
Vice President 

Finance Secretary 
Executive Members 

Dr. Sunit ̀ harma 

Commerce Association (2023-24) 

Teacher Representatives: Ms. Rajesh Bala Y 

Name 
Diksha 
Shivani 
Nikhil 

Sh. Ajay Pal Singh 
Ms. Madhvi 

Kajal 

Ms. Jyoti Gahlot 

Yatan Asija 

Samriti 

Sneha Lathwal 

Ms. Ruhani Sharma 

Ishmeet Kaur 

Akshay 

Ms. Vinita 

Anjali 

Parul Saini 

Kar iah 
Karan Mittal 

Head, Department of Commerce Management 

Class 

M.Com (F) 
M.Com (P) 
B.Com III A 

B.Com III A 
BBA II 

O0180-2636700, 26382>, 
principalibcollege@gmail.com G www.ibpgcollegepanipat.ac.in 

BBA I (B) 
B.Com I (B) 
B.Com II (C) 
B.Com II (A) 
BBA II 

B.ComC) 
BRA 1(A) 
B.Com III (B) 

Roll No. 
2022243012 
2230963011 

1212192003048 
121243019047 

1212192003052 8168862508 

1230294068 
1230289150 

122219307002 
1222192003005 

DATED: 02.09.2023 

122193010009 

1212193003043 

Ph. No. 
7015611957 
8950838075 

9729699588 
9991990248 

9034756797 
9466000682 
89500922 19 

9991806240 
9996684149 

9306948506 
8572874703 1230294032 

1212192003079 95881 54860 

Dr.Ajáy KumarGarg 
Principal 
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