

I.B. (PG) COLLEGE, PANIPAT

G.T. ROAD, PANIPAT-132103 (HARYANA)

An ISO 9001:2015 & ISO 14001: 2015 Certified Premier Co-Educational Institute (Affiliated to Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra)

REF. NO.: IBC/Notice/2023/801 (41)

DATED: 02.09.2023

Commerce Association (2023-24)

To organize different events throughtout the year, Commerce Association was formed interviews were held on 7th August, 2023 and the following office bearers were selected:-

Incharges:	Sh. Ajay Pal Singh Ms. Madhvi
Co-Incharge: Teacher Representatives:	Ms. Jyoti Gahlot

	Name	Class	Roll No.	Ph. No.
President	Diksha	M.Com (F)	2022243012	7015611957
Vice President	Shivani	M.Com (P)	2230963011	8950838075
Finance Secretary	Nikhil	B.Com III A	1212192003052	8168862508
Executive Members	Yatan Asija	B.Com III A	1212192003048	9729699588
	Sneha Lathwal	BBA III	121243010047	9991990248
	Ishmeet Kaur	BBA I (B)	1230294068	9034756797
	Kajal	B.Com I (B)	1230289150	9466000682
	Samriti	B.Com II (C)	122219307002	8950092219
	Parul Saini	B.Com II (A)	1222192003005	9991806240
	Akshay	BBA II	122193010009	9996684149
	Anjali	B.Com C(C)	1212193003043	9306948506
	Kartish	B.B.A-I(A)	1230294032	8572874703
	Karan Mittal	B.Com III (B)	1212192003079	9588154860

Dr. Sunit Sharma Head, Department of Commerce Management

Dr.Ajay Kumar Garg

Principal